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EFFECTIVE
DATE

CHANGE OR MODIFICATION
EFFECTIVE

DATE
CHANGE OR MODIFICATION

REASON FOR CHANGE OR
MODIFICATION

REASON FOR CHANGE OR
MODIFICATION

04-14-05

04-14-05

04-26-05

05-24-05

07-18-05

09-06-05

10-14-05

Create new Law Enforcement Agency and Arrest Agency
Codes for Operation Safe Streets Bureau:

2430 Hate Crimes Task Force

Move Twin Towers Corrections Facility from Correctional
Services Division to Custody Operations Division

Change the name of Operations Bureau back to Community
Oriented Policing Services Bureau

Inactivate Law Enforcement Agency and Arrest Agency Code
5130 (Jail Industries); reactivate Law Enforcement Agency and
Arrest Agency Code 5310 (Jail Enterprises Unit); and change
name from Jail Industries to Jail Enterprises Unit, Correctional
Services Division

Create new Reporting Districts for Transit Services Bureau:

6611 - 6692 Foothill Transit

Create new Reporting Districts for Transit Services Bureau:

6701 - 6723 Orange Line Bus Way

Create new Law Enforcement Agency and Arrest Agency Code
for Narcotics Bureau:

3672 Marijuana Enforcement Team
3673 ICE/OMEGA Task Force

Newly created Unit under
Office of Homeland
Security, Operation Safe
Streets Bureau

Department reorganization

Change to reflect the 
overall operational mission
of Unit

Unit name change

New contract

New contract

New unit

Department reorganization

Clearance code needed for
assisting a contract city

Department reorganization

Area was annexed to the
City of Los Angeles in 1979,
however, the table was
never updated
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11-06-05

10-31-05

11-20-05

12-22-05

Move the following units to the Office of Homeland Security:

• Transit Services Bureau 
(from Field Operations Region II)

• Arson Explosives Detail 
(from Detective Division)

Move the following units to Field Operations Region II:

• Avalon Station 
(from Field Operations Region III)

• Community Oriented Policing Services 
(from the Office of Homeland Security)

• Community Law Enforcement Partnership Program 
(from the Office of Homeland Security)

Move the following units to Detective Division:

• Operations Safe Streets Bureau 
(from the Office of Homeland Security)

Move the following units to Leadership and Training Division:

• Regional Community Policing Institute 
(from the Office of Homeland Security)

Move the following units to Detective Division:

• Countywide Surveillance and Apprehension Team 
(from Office of Homeland Security)

New Clearance Code for “Assist Contract City,” code 786

Move Reserve Forces Bureau from the Office of Homeland
Security to the Office of Assistant Sheriff Campbell

Inactivate West Hollywood’s Reporting District 0970

 


