2005 CHANGES AFFECTING LASD STATISTICS

EFFECTIVE DATE	CHANGE OR MODIFICATION	REASON FOR CHANGE OR MODIFICATION
04-14-05	Create new Law Enforcement Agency and Arrest Agency Codes for Operation Safe Streets Bureau:	Newly created Unit under Office of Homeland Security, Operation Safe
	2430 Hate Crimes Task Force	Streets Bureau
04-14-05	Move Twin Towers Corrections Facility from Correctional Services Division to Custody Operations Division	Department reorganization
04-26-05	Change the name of Operations Bureau back to Community Oriented Policing Services Bureau	Change to reflect the overall operational mission of Unit
05-24-05	Inactivate Law Enforcement Agency and Arrest Agency Code 5130 (Jail Industries); reactivate Law Enforcement Agency and Arrest Agency Code 5310 (Jail Enterprises Unit); and change name from Jail Industries to Jail Enterprises Unit, Correctional Services Division	Unit name change
07-18-05	Create new Reporting Districts for Transit Services Bureau: 6611 - 6692 Foothill Transit	New contract
09-06-05	Create new Reporting Districts for Transit Services Bureau: 6701 - 6723 Orange Line Bus Way	New contract
10-14-05	Create new Law Enforcement Agency and Arrest Agency Code for Narcotics Bureau: 3672 Marijuana Enforcement Team 3673 ICE/OMEGA Task Force	New unit

8

EFFECTIVE DATE	CHANGE OR MODIFICATION	REASON FOR CHANGE C MODIFICATION
11-06-05	Move the following units to the Office of Homeland Security:	Department reorganization
	 Transit Services Bureau (from Field Operations Region II) Arson Explosives Detail (from Detective Division) 	
	Move the following units to Field Operations Region II:	
	 Avalon Station (from Field Operations Region III) Community Oriented Policing Services (from the Office of Homeland Security) Community Law Enforcement Partnership Program (from the Office of Homeland Security) 	
	Move the following units to Detective Division:	
	Operations Safe Streets Bureau (from the Office of Homeland Security)	
	Move the following units to Leadership and Training Division:	
	 Regional Community Policing Institute (from the Office of Homeland Security) 	
	Move the following units to Detective Division:	
	 Countywide Surveillance and Apprehension Team (from Office of Homeland Security) 	
10-31-05	New Clearance Code for "Assist Contract City," code 786	Clearance code needed fo assisting a contract city
11-20-05	Move Reserve Forces Bureau from the Office of Homeland Security to the Office of Assistant Sheriff Campbell	Department reorganization
12-22-05	Inactivate West Hollywood's Reporting District 0970	Area was annexed to the City of Los Angeles in 197 however, the table was never updated

2005 CHANGES AFFECTING LASD STATISTICS